

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

FORMYCON AG,
Petitioner

v.

REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,
Patent Owner

Case IPR2025-00233
Patent No. 11,084,865

PETITIONER'S CONDITIONAL MOTION FOR JOINDER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATEMENT OF PRECISE RELIEF REQUESTED1

II. BACKGROUND AND RELATED PROCEEDINGS2

III. STATEMENT OF REASONS FOR THE RELIEF REQUESTED3

 A. The Statutory Requirements Are Satisfied, and Joinder Would Properly Balance the Parties’ Interests4

 B. Joinder Will Not Add Any New Grounds of Unpatentability or Issues6

 C. Joinder Would Not Impact the Trial Schedule in IPR2025-001767

 D. Procedures to Simplify Briefing and Discovery8

IV. CONCLUSION.....9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Celltrion, Inc. v. Genentech, Inc.</i> , IPR2018-01019, Paper 11 (Oct. 30, 2018)	6, 7
<i>Dell Inc. v. Network-1 Sec. Sols., Inc.</i> , IPR2013-00385, Paper 17 (July 29, 2013)	4
<i>Everlight Elecs. Co. v. Document Sec. Sys., Inc.</i> , IPR2018-01260, Paper 12 (Nov. 14, 2018)	7
<i>General Plastic Industries Co. v. Canon Kabushiki Kaisha</i> , IPR2016-01357, Paper 19 (Sept. 6, 2017)	6
<i>Kyocera Corp. v. Softview LLC</i> , IPR2013-00004, Paper 15 (Apr. 24, 2013)	4
<i>Lowes Cos. Inc. v. Nichia Corp.</i> , IPR2017-02011, Paper 13 (Mar. 12, 2018)	5
<i>Microsoft Corp. v. Proxyconn, Inc.</i> , IPR2013-00109, Paper 15 (Feb. 25, 2013)	4
<i>Noven Pharmaceuticals, Inc. v. Novartis AG</i> , IPR2014-00550, Paper 38 (Apr. 10, 2015).....	9
<i>Pfizer, Inc. v Genentech, Inc.</i> , IPR2017-02063, Paper 25 (Feb. 21, 2018)	6
<i>Samsung Elecs. Co. v. Raytheon Co.</i> , IPR2016-00962, Paper 12 (Aug. 24, 2016)	4
<i>Sony Corp. v. Memory Integrity, LLC</i> , IPR2015-01353, Paper 11 (Oct. 5, 2015)	7, 9
<i>Sony Corp. v. Yissum Res. & Dev. Co. of the Hebrew Univ. of Jerusalem</i> , IPR2013-00326, Paper 15 (Sept. 24, 2013)	4

STATUTES

35 U.S.C. § 315(c).....1, 4

REGULATIONS

37 C.F.R.
§ 42.221
§ 42.745
§ 42.122(b)1, 4

OTHER AUTHORITIES

157 Cong. Rec. S1376 (daily ed. Mar. 8, 2011).....5
